CNIT Sound 2/28/75

## Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
709 Citystate Centre
Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City
TeleFax: 8637-3158, 8637-4735

## JOB ORDER

				(Non-Inve	ntoriable Iten	rs)					
Supplier :	в	BUSINESSWORLD PUBLISHING CORPORATION						JO-2024-111			
Address :	95	Balete Drive Ext	Kristong Hari Quezon City	Date:	October 22, 2024						
Contact Ir	nfo: 099	569210565/ cltav	@bworldonline.com				Terms of Payment:	On Ac	count		
							Mode of Procurement:	Scientific Scholarly or Artistic Work Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)			
Gentlemen											
Pleas	e deliver th		cle(s), product(s), supplies, or r to this office within		w, subject to schedule	the terms a		ein: ral of the following			
NO.	QTY	UNIT			E DETAILS			UNIT	TOTAL		
			December of Deine Ad Discourse Traditional Brief Cores National Broads at					PRICE	AMOUNT		
Procurement of Print Ad Placement Traditional; Print Space National Broadsheet;  1 lot National Tabloids Institutional in various print publications of general and national circulation in aid of information dissemination activities of PhilHealth for CY 2024								790,000.00	790,000.00		
	Duration of Publication: • 12 months										
			-								
									*		
			*						7700 000 00		
				LESS:	EWT	2%	14,107.14		790,000.00		
					GMP	5%	35,267.86		49,375.00		
									740,625.00		
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit:								
		PR No. 24-0001-S 53.6 (CorComm)									
Total Amount in Words: Seven Hundred Forty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five Pesos Only											
Terms & C	onditions:										
harme	d due to the	e willful, unlawfu	IG CORPORATION holds PHIC l or negligent act or omission of BU ay have against BUSINESSWORL	JSINESSWORLD P	PUBLISHING	CORPOR	ATION or any of its personnel	or representative, with			
2. The ag	gency shall i	mpose penalty in	an amount equivalent to 1/10 of c	one (1%) percent of ti	ne total value	of undelivere	d goods/services for each day of	the delay as liquidate	d damages.		
	date of rece through fax		der (J.O.) by the proponent/suppli	er is not indicated, it	shall be deem	ed received o	n the day it was acknowledged to	have been received by	y a representative		
the de	livery. Use o	of elevator shall or	item(s) shall be made within the pi nly be from 09:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m . Pasig City.								
5. If app	Floor, Room 708 Citystate Centre, Pasig City.  5. If applicable, delivery Receipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.										
6. If app	6. If applicable, defective, incompatible or non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected.										
Contr sector,	act. No Phi , at anytime,	lHealth personne on or off the wo	to comply with Office Order No. 0 I shall solicit, demand, or accept, d rk premises where such gift is giver rectors or employees, or create the a	irectly or indirectly, a n in the course of offi	iny gift from a cial duties or	ny person, gr	roup or association, or juridical e	ntity, whether from t	he public or private		
		quest for extensional contract.	n should be submitted before the l	apse of the original d	elivery date. T	hemaximun	n allowable extension shall not be	e longer than the initi	al delivery period as		
CONFOR	ME:					Rec	eived copy of J.O.:				
			Charle Tan				HELDI				
			Signature over Printed Name	e and	-		11 100 1004	Date			
			Position of Authorized Represe	entative							

## Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

## JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

Sup	oplier	BUSINESSW	ORLD PUBLISHIN	G CORPOR	Job Order No.:	JO-2024-111				
Address		95 Balete Drive E	xt Kristong Hari Quezon C	lity	Date:	October 22, 2024				
Tel.Fax No.		09569210565/	cltaw@bworldonline.com	n		Terms of Payment:	On Account			
Sup	pplier Registe	red with: Ph	ilGEPS Certificate Refere	ence No. 200804	-33983-2136925627	Mode of Procurement:	Scientific Scholarly or Artistic Work Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)			
Ger	ntlemen:	1								
	Please deliv	er the following a	rticle(s), product(s), supp	plies, or material	s listed below, subject to the to	erms and conditions contained her	ein:			
		Dlassa dalim	ar to this office within			1 Cl Cll				
	Please deliver to this office within		·····	as per schedule	upon approval of the following:					
9.	Payment shal	l be processed upor	n submission of original Stat	tement of Accoun	t, Affidavit of Publication, Adver	tising Contract and Tear Sheets.				
10.	Mandatory submission of current Tax Clearance in compliance to Executive Order (E.O.) No. 398.									
11.	If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation."									
	Any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract shall be submitted to arbitration in the Philippines according to the provisions of RA. 876, otherwise known a the "Arbitration Law" and R.A. 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004".									
	Whenever ne out of or rela	Whenever necessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and BUSINESSWORLD PUBLISHING CORPORATION agree that any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction.								
12.	Attorney's Fees - In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to attorney's fees and liquidated damages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is higher,									
12	aside from the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto.  EFFECTIVITY CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and shall commence performance of its obligations upon the acceptance of PHIC Job Order.									
13.	LITECTIVI	I I CLAOSE. I'lls	agreement shan take enect t	upon signing nerec	or by the Parties and shall comme	nce performance of its obligations upo	on the acceptance of PHIC Job Order.			
				2.5						
		- 4	0 - 261	1.8	. Very trul	y yours,	under.			
		1	0 - 201			JOSEPH O.				
						Head, SBAG	C & Procurement			
Cer	ified Budget A	vailable:	Funds Available in the a	mount of:	Php790,000.00	APPROVED:				
	1.	the las	-		100					
	M	ARILOU M. NA	VARROZA	CHE	YL JEAN AGUILAR					
	- Unit	Division Ch			Fiscal Controller III	4	8/			
						EMMANUE	R. LEDESMA, JR.			
Wit	nin the COB:	2024				President and C	hief Executive Officer			
Expe	ense Code:	202990101	on /stability				THE AGENCY			
Bud	8	790,000					The state of the s			
			- am. 10							
Kem	arks:	couge 10 C	repen							
CO	NFORME:			eceived copy of J.O.:						
001	VI CIGNE.		de	and a tool						
		-	Charles To	11 05 24						
			Signature over Print Position of Authorized				Date			
				1			ats.			